
Race:1
525y/480m

18:04
 Grade  

A6
Clonmel

The Bet On The Tote A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-CML] 4 0 01Mr. Richy Brannigan (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Marlfield Niamh).Sep'23MARLFIELD KLOPP TPW €500

May 9'25 71 525R    A4 T1 2.94 3334 4th 10.00L FAw,ClrRn 29.00 Sand 4/1 CMLCanya Jake 29.70
Mar 28'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.01 6666 6th 17.0L/dis Fell2,Fin 29.08 Sand 4/1 CMLSmudge
Mar 14'25 71 525R    A8 T2 2.96 2222 2nd 7.5L EP,A 2nd 29.13 Sand 3/1 CMLSkippy Fantasy 29.65
Mar 7'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 2.99 2234 4th 13.5L EP,ClrRn 29.16 Sand 5/2 CMLThe Other Rafa 30.10
Feb 7'25 73 525T    T6 0.00 1st 6L Mid 29.99 Sand CMLWhoops Sinead *29.99

Blue

2 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-CML] 3 0 10Mr. J.J.  Dunne (Thurles) If.B.(Dromana Bucko-Emers Velvet).Oct'23EMERS LOLA TPW €40

May 9'25 64 525R    A6 T2 2.99 6443 3rd 4.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.80 Sand 3/1 CMLHasty Halley 30.11
Apr 25'25 64 525R    A7 T3 3.07 5544 4th 2.50L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.68 Sand 7/2 CMLBarra Juicy 29.86
Mar 28'25 63 525R    ON2 T3 3.16 5456 6th 14.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.09 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Hot 30.07
Mar 21'25 62 525T    T3 0.00 1st 6L Mid 29.70 Sand CMLEmers Gillie *29.70
Feb 28'25 63 300T    T4 0.00 1st 6L Mid 17.05 Sand CMLEmers Goldie *17.05

White

3 [29.19]Late-Aughaboy Poppy

TR: Owner[29.19-CML] 76 8 207Mr. Paul Quilty (Piltown) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Apothecary).Sep'21REALITY SPHERE TPW €4,550

May 9'25 55 525R    A6 T2 3.06 5566 6th 5.00L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.45 Sand 2/1F CMLMahogany Sydney 29.81
Apr 27'25 55 525R    A6 T5 3.02 5433 3rd 2.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.70 Sand 3/1 CMLGreenane Bruno 29.84
Apr 20'25 55 525R    A5 T2 2.88 1133 3rd 3.00L LdRu,ClrRn 29.30 Sand 5/1 CMLHeathview Lynda 29.51
Apr 13'25 55 525R    A5 T1 2.93 1222 2nd 4.00L LdRu,Crd 2 29.27 Sand 11/2 CMLPopular Jacko 29.55
Mar 30'25 55 525R    A7 T3 2.93 3332 1st nk FAw,ChlRi 29.64 Sand 6/1 CMLPops Bucks *29.64

Black

4 [29.80]
TR: Owner[29.80-CML] 5 1 21Mr. Billy Smyth (Mortlestown, Cahir) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Emers Sally).Sep'23HASTY HALLEY TPW €365

May 9'25 62 525R    A6 T3 2.91 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.80 Sand 3/1 CMLMarlfield Kai *29.80
Apr 11'25 62 300R    S5 T1 0.00 21 2nd 0.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 16.89 Sand 3/1 CMLCircus Bullet 16.92
Mar 21'25 61 525R    A6 T2 2.84 2346 6th 25.50L QAw,FdRi 28.70 Sand 4/1 CMLRosefonia 30.48
Feb 7'25 61 525R    A7 T2 2.88 2223 3rd 7.00L QAw,ClrRn 29.50 Sand 2/1 CMLMarlfield Fiona 29.99
Jan 13'25 61 525R    ON3 T2 2.93 1111 3rd 3L Ld 1,FdRi 30.24 Sand 5/2 CMLFast Woman 30.45

Orange

5 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.22-KKY] 79 6 2111Mr.Gerard Dunne (Threecastles) Iwbk.D.(Good News-Shehasitall).Aug'20POPS DREAM TPW €4,765

May 4'25 68 525R    A6 T2 2.99 4342 2nd 1.50L EP,RnOn 29.97 Sand 3/1 CMLMountroe Bolt 30.07
Apr 27'25 68 525R    A6 T3 3.00 3644 4th 6.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.70 Sand 7/1 CMLGreenane Bruno 30.15
Apr 18'25 68 525R    A5 T1 2.96 4124 5th 4.5L/sh EP,Ld 2 29.72 Sand 7/1 CMLAscot Benny 30.04
Apr 6'25 68 525R    A5 T1 3.07 5555 4th 6L/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.51 Sand 9/2 CMLHeathview Lynda 29.95
Mar 16'25 62 525R    A6 T1 2.94 2222 2nd 2.00L FAw,A 2nd 29.29 Sand 7/1 CMLCuteen Harry 29.43

Stripes

6 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-CML] 16 0 32Mrs. Mary O'Connor (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Minor Droopy).May'23MINOR TINY TPW €470

May 9'25 58 525R    A5 T5 3.10 5555 5th 10.00L/s SlAw,RlRu 29.41 Sand 15/8 CMLShanahee Ava 30.12
Apr 20'25 58 525R    A5 T2 3.09 6666 6th 21.50L/h StkRl,BBlk 1 29.75 Sand 2/1F CMLSparks Lucky 31.26
Apr 6'25 57 525R    A6 T2 2.99 1222 2nd 0.5L LdRu,CmAg 29.58 Sand 9/4F CMLShanahee Ava 29.61
Mar 30'25 57 525R    A5 T3 2.97 1333 3rd 3L Ld 1,RlRi 29.59 Sand 6/1 CMLRiver Tara 29.80
Mar 16'25 56 525R    A7 T1 2.93 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,A 2nd 29.52 Sand 5/2 CMLSlaneyside Kiki 29.69

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A to D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

18:21
 Grade  
A5-A6

Clonmel

The Try The Trio All Ways A5 / A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A5 A5
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-CML] 8 1 51Mr. Tadgh Lonergan (Clonmel) Iwbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Nametab Ostara).May'23GREAT OCEAN ROAD TPW €500

May 11'2 77 525R    A7 T1 2.96 2221 1st 2L EP,Ld 4 29.53 Sand 13/8 CMLTuco Reef *29.53
May 2'25 78 525R    A6 T4 2.92 3333 3rd 0.50L/sh FAw,ChlRi 29.73 Sand 2/1F CMLHollyhill Cathy 29.77
Apr 20'25 77 525R    A7 T3 3.04 4443 3rd 3.50L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 29.45 Sand 3/1 CMLSlaneyside Zen 29.71
Apr 13'25 76 525R    A7 T4 3.01 2223 3rd 1.50L AHandy,ChlRi 29.92 Sand 9/4F CMLMinor Malachi 30.02
Mar 28'25 76 525R    A8 T2 2.99 3333 3rd 6.00L EP,Blk 3 29.50 Sand 2/1J CMLRaceway Diamond 29.92

Blue

2 [29.65]
TR: David Hickey[29.65-CML] 8 2 20Mr. David Hickey (Golden) Ibk.D.(Bull Run Bolt-Sparks Fantasy).May'23SPARKS LUCKY TPW €620

May 9'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.04 3223 4th 10.00L SlAw,FdRi 29.41 Sand 11/4 CMLShanahee Ava 30.11
Apr 27'25 66 525R    A5 T3 3.11 6555 6th 10.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.53 Sand 7/2 CMLRiver Tara 30.23
Apr 20'25 66 525R    A5 T3 2.96 2111 1st hd EP,Ld 2 29.75 Sand 3/1 CMLSlaneyside Kiki *29.75
Apr 13'25 65 525R    A6 T1 2.96 2111 1st sh EP,Ld 2 29.65 Sand 3/1 CMLFamous Betty *29.65
Mar 30'25 65 525R    A7 T2 3.01 4443 3rd 2.5L/nk CrdRu,RnOn 29.64 Sand 4/1 CMLReality Sphere 29.83

White

3 [29.66]
TR: Maurice Organ[29.66-CML] 12 0 31Mr. Maurice Organ (Carrick-On-Suir) Ibd.D.(Explosive Boy-Popular Woman).Nov'22POPULAR BRUNO TPW €280

May 9'25 72 525R    A6 T3 3.06 4444 3rd 3.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.45 Sand 6/1 CMLMahogany Sydney 29.66
May 4'25 72 525R    A6 T2 3.01 5555 5th 13.00L EvAw,FcdCk 29.26 Sand 11/2 CMLSlaneyside Ron 30.17
Apr 27'25 72 525R    A5 T1 3.03 5444 3rd 5.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.53 Sand 4/1 CMLRiver Tara 29.88
Apr 18'25 71 525R    A6 T2 3.09 4444 4th 4L/sh/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 7/2 CMLCuteen Pip 29.67
Feb 28'25 71 525R    A6 T2 3.00 1222 2nd 3.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.64 Sand 3/1 CMLKeeperhill Aslan 29.88

Black

4 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-CML] 3 2 00Mr. J.J.  Dunne (Thurles) If.B.(Dromana Bucko-Emers Velvet).Oct'23EMERS HONEYBEE TPW €495

May 2'25 58 525R    A6 T2 3.01 2211 1st 4L EvAw,Ld 3 29.73 Sand CMLGreat Claire *29.73
Apr 18'25 57 525R    A4 T2 2.92 5666 6th 18.00L FAw,Blk 1 29.03 Sand 4/1 CMLClondoty Joe 30.29
Apr 4'25 55 525R    A9 T4 2.96 1111 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 29.54 Sand 5/4F CMLBay City Indy *29.54
Mar 21'25 55 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 2.5L RL 16.98 Sand CMLEmers Winston 17.15
Feb 14'25 55 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 10L Mid 29.67 Sand CMLEmers Paddy 30.37

Orange

5 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.68-CML] 11 0 22Mr. Patrick O'Brien (Fethard) Mbkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Raceway Recruit).Jul'23RACEWAY SWIFT TPW €310

May 9'25 64 525R    A6 T5 2.96 3333 4th 3.50L EP,AHandy 29.45 Sand 4/1 CMLMahogany Sydney 29.69
Apr 27'25 64 525R    A5 T4 2.91 3666 4th 7.50L FAw,Blk 1 29.53 Sand 9/2 CMLRiver Tara 30.05
Apr 20'25 64 525R    A7 T4 2.99 2232 2nd 3.50L EP,ClrRn 29.45 Sand 9/2 CMLSlaneyside Zen 29.69
Apr 6'25 64 525R    A6 T4 3.07 4343 3rd 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.58 Sand 4/1 CMLShanahee Ava 30.03
Mar 30'25 63 525R    A6 T4 2.96 2122 2nd nk Ld 2,CmAg 29.75 Sand 9/2 CMLEmers Rex 29.77

Stripes

6 [30.04]
TR: Owner[30.04-CML] 3 0 01Mr. Patrick Brady (Clonmel) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Marlfield Mia).Sep'23MARLFIELD KAI TPW €55

May 9'25 66 525R    A6 T4 2.92 2222 2nd 3.50L MvdOff1,Blk 29.80 Sand 6/1 CMLHasty Halley 30.04
May 2'25 66 525R    A6 T4 3.13 6666 6th 11.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.73 Sand CMLEmers Honeybee 30.50
Apr 11'25 66 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.73 Sand CML *16.73
Feb 21'25 66 525R    A7 T5 3.05 2223 4th 8.0L SlAw,ClrRn 29.98 Sand 2/1F CMLOakland Sally 30.54
Jan 31'25 65 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 8L Mid,Blk 1 29.53 Sand CMLMarlfield Rapido 30.09

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E to H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

18:39
 Grade  

A5
Clonmel

The This Runs Deep A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-CML] 21 2 64Mrs. Margaret Enright (Dungarvan) Ibk.D.(Good News-Coolbeg Iris).Sep'21COOLBEG BROCK TPW €1,200

May 4'25 67 525R    A5 T2 2.99 3334 4th 9.00L EP,Bmp 1 29.42 Sand 6/1 CMLCuteen Nando 30.05
Apr 20'25 67 525R    A5 T4 3.06 4444 4th 6.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.30 Sand 5/1 CMLHeathview Lynda 29.75
Apr 13'25 66 525R    A4 T3 2.99 2233 2nd 7.50L EP,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 4/1 CMLBay City Callie 29.91
Mar 28'25 66 525R    A4 T2 2.92 4466 6th 10.50L/h FAw,BlkRu 29.00 Sand 4/1 CMLVancouver Monty 29.74
Nov 3'24 68 525R    A4 T6 2.90 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.27 Sand 7/1 CMLDe Chosen One *29.27

Blue

2 [29.37]Late-Westwind Donna

TR: Owner[29.16-TRL] 26 2 72Mr. Michael Hoye (Kilworth) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Westwind Maid).Sep'22WOODVILLE BAILY TPW €1,225

May 9'25 62 525R    A5 T2 2.98 3645 5th 11.50L EP,BBlk 1 29.40 Sand 11/4 CMLRiver Tara 30.20
Apr 27'25 61 525R    A4 T2 2.99 5555 5th 5.5L/dis EP,BBlk 1 29.37 Sand 2/1F CMLCooneysupatfour
Apr 20'25 63 525R    A4 T2 3.12 4445 3rd 2.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.43 Sand 3/1 CMLDakota Port 29.60
Mar 30'25 63 525R    A5 T2 2.96 3222 1st 0.5L EP,LdNrL 29.37 Sand 11/4 CMLAscot Aaron *29.37
Mar 21'25 62 525R    A5 T4 2.98 4634 4th 5.50L EP,ClrRn 29.13 Sand 9/2 CMLCrickleowl Missy 29.51

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-CML] 41 3 1210Ms Gretta  Nugent (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Greenane Camino-Greenane Rebel).Jan'22GREENANE TOFF TPW €2,470

May 4'25 76 525R    A5 T3 2.98 4443 3rd 3.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.42 Sand 7/4F CMLCuteen Nando 29.66
Apr 27'25 75 525R    A4 T3 2.98 6432 2nd 1.5L EP,RnOn 29.37 Sand 7/2 CMLCooneysupatfour 29.47
Apr 6'25 76 525R    A4 T3 2.90 2223 3rd 6.5L LdRu,ClrRn 29.14 Sand 11/4 CMLFahrenheit Cian 29.59
Mar 23'25 75 525R    A3 T2 3.08 4444 3rd 6.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.05 Sand 11/2 CMLBarra Humbug 29.47
Sep 22'24 71 525R    A4 T4 2.84 4332 2nd 2.50L Blk 1,FinWl 28.91 Sand 8/1 CMLWilderness Dream 29.08

Black

4 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-CML] 13 2 34Tomas McLoughlin/Adrian O'Neill (Dundru Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Town Curly).May'23CARLO TPW €1,000

May 2'25 70 525R    A4 T6 2.88 2222 2nd 3.50L QAw,A 2nd 29.12 Sand 7/4F CMLKeplar Alexa 29.36
Apr 13'25 70 525R    A4 T5 2.93 2222 2nd 1.00L A 2nd,ChlRi 29.25 Sand 7/4F CMLAscot Aaron 29.32
Mar 30'25 69 525R    A4 T4 3.04 3222 2nd 6.50L SlAw,ClrRn 29.03 Sand 9/4jfCMLMinor Bale 29.48
Mar 23'25 69 525R    A4 T4 2.83 2221 1st 0.5L QAw,Ld 4 29.35 Sand 7/2 CMLGiglis Freya *29.35
Mar 9'25 69 525R    A5 T5 2.94 4433 4th 4.5L FAw,AHandy 29.13 Sand 11/2 CMLMy Dylans Shado 29.44

Orange

5 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-CML] 36 6 32Mr. Pat  O'Connor (Killenaule Thurles) Mbd.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Port West Pop).Mar'22HILLSTREET POP TPW €2,215

May 11'2 58 525R    A4 T6 2.91 2232 2nd hd FAw,ChlRi 29.40 Sand 11/2 CMLSlanestown Meg 29.41
Apr 27'25 58 525R    A4 T5 2.91 3343 3rd 4.5L FAw,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 5/1 CMLCooneysupatfour 29.68
Mar 23'25 56 525R    A3 T6 3.21 6666 5th 9.00L MsdBk,NvSh 29.05 Sand 11/2 CMLBarra Humbug 29.68
Feb 16'25 58 525R    A4 T5 2.87 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.29 Sand 7/1 CMLCanya Jake *29.29
Oct 27'24 59 525R    A5 T5 2.93 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.98 Sand 3/1 CMLEskvale Bobo *28.98

Stripes

6 [29.25]Late-Longacres Blanc

TR: Owner[28.61-MON] 29 7 57Mr. Canice  Hyland (Portlaoise) Mwbe.D.(Ballymac Vic-Seldom Blue).Jul'22FOXROCK BLANC TPW €960

Apr 18'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.02 5333 3rd 4.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.72 Sand 7/2 CMLAscot Benny 30.00
Apr 11'25 71 525R    A5 T6 3.04 3222 2nd 2.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.46 Sand 7/2 CMLMarlfield Judy 29.63
Apr 6'25 69 525R    A5 T3 3.08 6444 4th 14.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.90 Sand 6/1 CMLGroup Frazer 29.91
Mar 30'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.05 4344 5th 5.50L SlAw,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 4/1 CMLWoodville Baily 29.75
Mar 21'25 70 525R    A6 T4 3.02 4443 3rd 3.00L EvAw,AHand 29.43 Sand 7/2 CMLCuteen Nando 29.64

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E to H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

18:56
 Grade  

A4
Clonmel

The Upcoming Sweepstakes A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.21]
TR: David Flanagan[29.00-WFD] 24 5 45Mr.Michael Flaherty (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Conans Lass).Oct'22SHANGHAI WILLIE TPW €2,505

May 11'2 72 525R    A4 T1 2.91 3333 3rd 4.50L FAw,RnOn 29.00 Sand 11/2 CMLGlenbervie Lassy 29.31
May 2'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.07 6544 4th 6.50L BmpRu,RnOn 29.21 Sand 5/1 CMLYahoo Bucks 29.66
Apr 20'25 72 525R    A4 T1 2.91 4454 2nd 3.50L FAw,Strfin 29.04 Sand 4/1 CMLMarlfield Rapido 29.28
Apr 6'25 72 525R    A5 T2 2.98 2211 1st 6.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.30 Sand 2/1F CMLGreenane Bruno *29.30
Mar 14'25 70 525R    A4 T2 3.09 5543 1st 0.5L StkRl,ChlRi 29.59 Sand 5/2jfCMLGlenrock Star *29.59

Blue

2 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-CML] 7 1 23Sean Drohan/Rian Drohan (Carrick-on-Suir) Ibd.D.(Mallogs Marley-Mallogs Dolly).Jun'23MALLOGS FREDDIE TPW €630

May 11'2 72 525R    A4 T3 2.83 2222 2nd 2.50L DspLd,RnOn 29.00 Sand 7/2 CMLGlenbervie Lassy 29.17
May 2'25 71 525R    A4 T3 2.90 3333 3rd 3.00L/nk LdRu,Bmp 1 29.21 Sand 5/1 CMLEmers Paddy 29.44
Mar 28'25 70 525R    A4 T4 2.98 6643 3rd 4.00L CrdRu,Strfin 29.00 Sand 3/1 CMLVancouver Monty 29.28
Feb 1'25 73 525R    A4 T2 2.97 2222 2nd 3.00L EP,A 2nd 29.20 Sand 1/1F CMLMinor Tommydog 29.41
Jan 17'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 3.03 1111 1st 7.5L LdRu,drclr 29.14 Sand 1/2F CMLSlaneyside Ron *29.14

White

3 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-CML] 6 1 10Mr. Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Ibebdw.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC GUSTAV TPW €110

May 11'2 66 525R    A4 T2 3.08 6444 4th 3.50L/hd/SlAw,FcdCk4 29.40 Sand 9/4F CMLSlanestown Meg 29.66
May 2'25 66 525R    A4 T5 3.01 5556 6th 7.50L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.21 Sand 11/4 CMLEmers Paddy 29.75
Apr 18'25 66 525R    A3 T4 3.09 5555 4th 5.0L SlAw,RnOn 28.87 Sand 11/2 CMLDangan Conor 29.22
Apr 4'25 65 525R    A3 T4 3.08 6655 5th 7.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.16 Sand 5/2 CMLSwift Hot 29.68
Mar 28'25 65 525R    ON3 T4 3.03 1111 1st 11.5L LdRu,drclr 29.01 Sand 2/1 CMLBarra Juicy *29.01

Black

4 [29.06]Late-Swift Emerson

TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[29.06-CML] 14 2 32Mr. David  McDonald (Dublin.) Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Swift Causeway).May'23BILLYS TRUMP TPW €1,020

May 11'2 78 525R    A3 T5 2.86 4465 5th 8.00L QAw,Crd 2 28.96 Sand 11/2 CMLYahoo Bucks 29.52
May 4'25 78 525R    A3 T5 2.84 2256 4th 5.50L/sh QAw,Bmp 1 29.37 Sand 7/2 CMLPetshop Farewell 29.76
Apr 27'25 79 525R    A3 T6 3.05 3333 3rd 6L SlAw,ClrRn 29.03 Sand 4/1 CMLChamberlain Fred 29.45
Mar 9'25 78 525R    A4 T5 2.87 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 15/8 CMLStill My Honey *29.06
Feb 23'25 78 525R    A3 T4 2.87 2233 3rd 4.0L QAw,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 7/4F CMLGroup Goldstar 29.25

Orange

5 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-CML] 22 4 45Mr. Brian Bowe (Ballacolla) Mbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Jaytee Sienna).Oct'22FOXROCK GEORGE TPW €1,715

Apr 27'25 70 525R    A3 T5 2.96 4666 6th 13.50L/n EP,BBlk 1 28.68 Sand 7/1 CMLSteptothecommon 29.64
Apr 18'25 68 525R    A3 T5 2.88 3343 3rd 1L/sh Bmp 1,Strfin 29.02 Sand 9/2 CMLJetstream Flyer 29.10
Apr 11'25 68 525R    A3 T5 2.88 3332 2nd 3L QAw,RnOn 28.89 Sand 5/2 CMLPats Favourite 29.10
Mar 30'25 66 525R    A3 T4 2.96 4342 1st 0.5L EP,ChlRi 29.13 Sand 4/1 CMLStill My Honey *29.13
Mar 16'25 66 525R    A3 T5 3.00 3332 2nd 3.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.01 Sand 4/1 CMLWilderness Tiger 29.25

Stripes

6 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-CML] 41 4 710Mrs. Margaret Enright (Dungarvan) Mbkw.D.(Good News-Coolbeg Iris).Sep'21COOLBEG HARMONY TPW €2,545

May 11'2 74 525R    A4 T4 2.92 2222 2nd 4.50L FAw,A 2nd 28.89 Sand 4/1 CMLAscot Noah 29.20
May 4'25 74 525R    A4 T5 2.94 2222 3rd 3.00L FAw,AHandy 29.45 Sand 4/1 CMLFoxrock Porter 29.66
Apr 20'25 73 525R    A5 T5 2.88 2222 2nd 1.00L QAw,A 2nd 29.26 Sand 5/1 CMLAscot Bella 29.33
Apr 13'25 72 525R    A4 T6 2.97 5334 4th 8.00L EP,ClrRn 29.10 Sand 11/2 CMLAlva Jane 29.66
Jun 23'24 74 525R    A3 T4 2.82 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 28.98 Sand 11/4 CMLCooneysupatfour *28.98

Sectional Time:First preference Res: I to M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

19:14
 Grade  

A3
Clonmel

The Greyhounds Make Great Pets A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A0
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A0
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.92]Late-Valentia Bob

TR: Owner[28.92-CML] 41 6 96Mr.Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Airmount Tess).Apr'22FOXROCK BOB TPW €4,825

May 11'2 76 525R    A4 T4 2.87 1111 2nd 1.00L ALd,HdNrL 29.14 Sand 7/1 CMLBeanos Andy 29.21
May 2'25 77 525R    A4 T2 3.08 5532 1st 1L SlAw,ChlRi 29.96 Sand 6/1 CMLBeanos Andy *29.96
Apr 11'25 76 525R    A3 T2 3.07 6666 5th 14.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.83 Sand 3/1 CMLDangan Conor 29.81
Mar 23'25 76 525R    A4 T4 3.04 6655 5th 11.50L StkRl,Blk 1 29.05 Sand 11/2 CMLDoonass Lass 29.85
Mar 16'25 76 525R    A3 T3 3.12 5455 5th 5.00L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.51 Sand 5/1 CMLBrandon Bluehill 29.88

Blue

2 [28.56]
TR: Owner[28.56-CML] 28 6 66Mr. Denis McCarthy (Mallow) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Kearneys Lane).Sep'22SPRINGWOOD FRED TPW €2,630

May 4'25 75 525R    A2 T2 2.89 4444 4th 12.50L QAw,BBlk 1 29.60 Sand 7/1 CMLSinbolina 30.47
Apr 25'25 75 525R    A2 T1 3.07 5555 6th 16.00L SlAw,NvShw 28.45 Sand 5/2 CMLBorn Braver 29.57
Mar 21'25 75 300T    T3 0.00 Solo StbTp 16.70 Sand CML *16.70
Dec 6'24 72 525R    A0 T3 2.95 3333 3rd 7.00L EP,Bmp 1 28.86 Sand 4/1 CMLTempestade 29.35
Nov 22'24 72 525R    A0 T3 2.91 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,EvCh 28.87 Sand 3/1 CMLBogcross Reno 29.04

White

3 [28.90]
TR: David Flanagan[28.90-CML] 55 6 1110Miss Birdy Barrett/Mr Richard  Gahan (Thu Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lamestep).Mar'22BEAUTYS STEP TPW €3,765

Apr 27'25 59 525R    A3 T5 3.12 4555 4th 9L SlAw,Bmp 4 29.03 Sand 3/1 CMLChamberlain Fred 29.66
Apr 13'25 59 525R    A4 T1 2.92 2222 3rd 2.00L FAw,EvCh 29.10 Sand 9/4F CMLAlva Jane 29.24
Apr 6'25 59 525R    A4 T1 2.90 2221 1st 3.5L FAw,Ld 4 29.30 Sand 15/8 CMLFoxrock Porter *29.30
Mar 21'25 60 525R    A4 T1 2.96 3333 3rd 8.00L EP,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 5/2c CMLTullovin Sindy 29.53
May 26'2 59 525R    A3 T4 2.95 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.00 -.10 Slow 9/4 CMLSpringwood Oliva *28.90

Black

4 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.71-CML] 50 7 76Mrs.Mary O'Connor (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Minor Mike-Minor Winner).Jan'22MINOR ROCKER TPW €3,670

May 11'2 74 525R    A3 T1 2.85 4566 4th 8.50L QAw,Blk 2 29.05 Sand 7/1 CMLBright Malachi 29.64
May 2'25 75 525R    A3 T4 3.05 5665 5th 7.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.21 Sand 5/1 CMLYahoo Bucks 29.70
Apr 27'25 76 525R    A2 T2 3.01 6666 6th 6.50L/sh EvAw,NvShw 29.06 Sand 9/1 CMLMarlfield Levi 29.52
Apr 13'25 75 525R    A2 T1 3.04 6555 5th 7.00L/hd SlAw,Crd 2 29.11 Sand 6/1 CMLKnockboy Boris 29.61
Mar 14'25 72 525R    A1 T5 3.04 6666 5th 6.0L/hd SlAw,RnOn 28.85 Sand 4/1 CMLTempestade 29.28

Orange

5 [28.65]Late-Tree Top Jax

TR: Owner[28.65-CML] 22 5 11Mr. David  O'Neill (Cahir) Iwbebd.D.(Good News-Wolfofallstreets).Sep'22CHAMBERLAIN BILL TPW €1,950

May 2'25 71 525R    A3 T1 2.98 4223 5th 9.50L EP,FdRi 29.21 Sand 5/1 CMLBarra Humbug 29.87
Apr 13'25 73 525R    A2 T5 2.91 26 6th 7.00L/dis Fell1,Fin 29.11 Sand 7/1 CMLKnockboy Boris
Mar 28'25 72 525R    A2 T6 2.99 3355 5th 8.5L EP,FdRi 29.15 Sand 5/1 CMLDainty Exile 29.74
Feb 16'25 72 525R    A2 T5 3.01 6666 6th 12.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.03 Sand 3/1 CMLPetshop Farewell 29.87
Feb 7'25 72 525R    A1 T6 2.91 1222 4th 6.0L/sh Bmp 1,BmpRi 28.76 Sand 9/2 CMLSubtle Jack 29.19

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: John O'Donnell[29.04-CML] 11 1 32Mr. John O'Donnell (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Kohinoor Flash).Apr'22KOHINOOR TIGER TPW €655

May 11'2 81 525R    A3 T4 2.92 5553 3rd 10.00L FAw,Blk 3 29.13 Sand 5/2F CMLSlaneyside Ron 29.83
May 4'25 81 525R    A3 T5 3.09 6666 6th 6.00L SlAw,Blk 1 29.42 Sand 7/2 CMLFahrenheit Cian 29.84
Apr 27'25 81 525R    A2 T5 3.00 6544 4th 9.00L EvAw,Blk 1 28.84 Sand 4/1 CMLSams Profile 29.47
Apr 13'25 81 525R    A2 T4 2.95 3333 3rd 6.50L EP,Bmp 1 28.94 Sand 9/2 CMLBandit Paddy 29.39
Mar 28'25 80 525R    A3 T6 3.02 2222 2nd 7L EvAw,RnOn 28.55 Sand 4/1 CMLDakota View 29.04

Sectional Time:First preference Res: N to S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

19:31
 Grade  

A4
Clonmel

The Home Of The Produce Stakes A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A1
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.70]
TR: Owner[28.70-CML] 103 14 2316Mrs Desna Hattemore (Carrick-on-suir) Ibk.B.(Scolari Me Daddy-Farranrory Miska).Oct'19HEATHVIEW LYNDA TPW €8,260

May 11'2 57 525R    A4 T2 2.96 5555 5th 10.50L EP,NvShw 28.89 Sand 4/1 CMLAscot Noah 29.62
May 2'25 58 525R    A4 T4 3.00 3346 6th 5.50L/nk EvAw,Crd 3 29.96 Sand 11/4 CMLFoxrock Bob 30.36
Apr 20'25 57 525R    A5 T1 2.97 2211 1st 2L EP,LdBS 29.30 Sand 9/4F CMLNoguts Noglory *29.30
Apr 6'25 56 525R    A5 T2 2.95 4221 1st 2L EP,Ld 4 29.51 Sand 7/2 CMLBellagors Vavoom *29.51
Mar 9'25 56 525R    A5 T1 2.95 3343 3rd 1.5L/nk EP,RnOn 29.27 Sand 7/1 CMLWindmill La La 29.39

Blue

2 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.28-WFD] 11 1 21Mr.Paddy Egan (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Maid).Jan'23PURPLE FIRE TPW €455

May 11'2 62 525R    A4 T4 3.01 5655 5th 5.50L/hd/EvAw,NvShw 29.40 Sand 5/1 CMLSlanestown Meg 29.80
Apr 25'25 62 300R    S3 T4 0.00 56 6th 15.00L EvAw,NvShw 16.26 Sand 4/1 CMLMissouri News 17.31
Mar 23'25 61 525R    A3 T2 2.98 2423 3rd 10.00L EP,RnOn 29.05 Sand 6/1 CMLMarlfield Levi 29.75
Feb 28'25 61 525R    A3 T4 3.00 4455 5th 8.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.43 Sand 4/1 CMLRattlefence 30.02
Feb 14'25 61 525R    A3 T1 2.99 2366 6th 10.50L EP,Crd 1 29.39 Sand 2/1 CMLCarneys Firmino 30.12

White

3 [28.74]Late-Fastnet Fury

TR: Owner[28.74-CML] 80 17 1615Mr.Roger White (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Express Berry).Mar'20MAHOGANY SYDNEY TPW €7,983

May 9'25 79 525R    A6 T4 2.87 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.45 Sand 10/3 CMLGreat Claire *29.45
Apr 27'25 77 525R    A6 T2 2.90 1124 4th 7.50L/sh LdRu,FdRi 29.46 Sand 10/3 CMLRougarou 29.99
Apr 20'25 78 525R    A6 T1 2.85 1232 2nd 2.50L LdRu,Bmp 3 29.51 Sand 3/1 CMLPopular Sparks 29.68
Apr 13'25 78 525R    A6 T4 2.88 2222 3rd 4.00L LdRu,FdRi 29.43 Sand 5/2 CMLMeale Toto 29.71
Mar 2'25 79 525R    A6 T2 2.89 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.58 Sand 13/8 CMLShanahee Ava *29.58

Black

4 [29.17]Late-Poutoon

TR: Owner[29.17-CML] 38 5 82Mr. Thomas Kiely (Monard) Ibd.D.(Airmount Nando-Burgess Millie).Feb'22CUTEEN NANDO TPW €2,300

May 11'2 70 525R    A4 T1 3.04 5666 6th 9.50L/sh BmpRu,Bmp 29.14 Sand 7/2 CMLBeanos Andy 29.81
May 4'25 70 525R    A5 T1 2.87 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.42 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Lilith *29.42
Apr 27'25 70 525R    A5 T2 2.95 4444 3rd 2.00L/nk EP,RnOn 29.37 Sand 4/1 CMLSlanestown Meg 29.53
Mar 21'25 71 525R    A6 T1 2.96 1222 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 29.43 Sand 7/2 CMLRiver Tara *29.43
Dec 15'24 69 525R    A5 T4 2.85 1111 2nd hd ALd,HdNrL 29.16 Sand 5/2 CMLPops Blue 29.17

Orange

5 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-CML] 11 2 11Mr. Christy Browne (Ardfinnan) Mwbk.B.(Good Cody-Knockmill Girl).Apr'23MAUGHERASNOWDROP TPW €775

May 11'2 59 525R    A3 T3 2.96 6435 6th 13.00L EP,Bmp 1 29.13 Sand 7/1 CMLSlaneyside Ron 30.04
Apr 20'25 58 525R    A3 T5 3.00 5666 6th 8.50L 29.38 Sand 6/1 CMLAscot Aaron 29.97
Mar 28'25 57 525R    A3 T5 3.16 6566 6th 21.5L SlAw,Blk 1 28.55 Sand 9/2 CMLDakota View 30.05
Mar 21'25 57 525R    A5 T2 2.88 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.27 Sand 4/1 CMLGreenane Camju *29.27
Mar 2'25 58 525R    A5 T2 3.06 3334 6th 8.0L SlAw,FdRi 29.28 Sand 5/1 CMLEricks Crystal 29.84

Stripes

6 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.67-WFD] 76 16 98Mr.Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Kerri).Sep'21SLANEYSIDE NIKE TPW €6,935

May 11'2 71 525R    A4 T5 2.88 4566 6th 7.50L/hd/QAw,Blk 1 29.40 Sand 3/1 CMLSlanestown Meg 29.94
May 4'25 71 525R    A4 T4 2.86 3555 5th 10.00L/n QAw,Blk 1 29.37 Sand 5/2 CMLBay City Katie 30.09
Apr 27'25 71 525R    A3 T5 2.85 2344 5th 5L/nk QAw,ClrRn 29.00 Sand 11/2 CMLBoltoflightning 29.37
Apr 18'25 71 525R    A3 T6 2.90 2234 4th 1.5L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.41 Sand 7/2 CMLMy Dylans Shado 29.53
Apr 6'25 71 525R    A3 T5 2.99 3533 3rd 4L EP,RnOn 29.21 Sand 10/3 CMLPoker Queen 29.49

Sectional Time:First preference Res: I to M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

19:51
 Grade  

A2
Clonmel

The Kilsheelan Gallop A2 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.87]Late-Tree Top Jake

TR: David Flanagan[28.87-CML] 32 5 511Mrs. Imelda  Sinclair (Golden) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Burkos Dream).Jun'22CANYA JAKE TPW €2,810

May 9'25 80 525R    A4 T2 2.85 1111 1st 6.5L ALd,drclr 29.00 Sand 5/4F CMLBarra Juicy *29.00
May 2'25 80 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 29.67 Sand CML *29.67
Mar 16'25 79 525R    A4 T2 3.12 4432 2nd 3.50L MsdBk,RnOn 29.12 Sand 9/4F CMLDe Chosen One 29.36
Mar 9'25 78 525R    A4 T2 3.18 5555 5th 4.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.06 Sand 5/2 CMLBillys Trump 29.37
Oct 27'24 79 525R    A2 T4 2.83 2222 1st nk LdRu,CmAg 28.87 Sand 2/1F CMLThorney Thistle *28.87

Blue

2 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-CML] 56 9 139Mr. Larry Harding (Glengoole) Ibk.B.(Wolfe-Bay City Lexi).Oct'21BAY CITY KATIE TPW €4,168

May 11'2 59 525R    A4 T5 2.86 3333 1st 1L QAw,LdNrL 28.98 Sand 11/4 CMLSquitchy *28.98
May 4'25 58 525R    A4 T3 2.91 5422 1st nk Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.37 Sand 7/4F CMLCooneysupatfour *29.37
Apr 27'25 58 525R    A3 T3 3.58 6666 6th 10L/nk StbTp,RnOn 29.03 Sand 10/3 CMLChamberlain Fred 29.75
Apr 13'25 58 525R    A4 T4 3.15 6443 2nd 1.50L SlAw,ChlRi 29.10 Sand 11/4 CMLAlva Jane 29.20
Sep 15'24 58 525R    A3 T1 3.03 6532 1st 2L EvAw,LdRi 28.76 Sand 9/2 CMLLynnia Sixty Two *28.76

White

3 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.87-CML] 41 8 135Ms.Mary Lynch (Bruree) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Bright Bee).Jul'21BRIGHT MALACHI TPW €4,865

May 11'2 78 525R    A3 T2 2.86 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.05 Sand 5/1 CMLAutumn Risk *29.05
May 4'25 78 525R    A3 T1 3.08 3455 5th 5.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.42 Sand 6/1 CMLFahrenheit Cian 29.77
Apr 27'25 78 525R    A4 T1 3.08 3333 3rd 4.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.97 Sand 7/2 CMLBrandon Bluehill 29.25
Apr 18'25 78 525R    A4 T3 3.05 4111 1st 5.5L SlAw,Ld 2 29.37 Sand 11/4 CMLSubtle Ben *29.37
Apr 4'25 79 525R    A3 T4 2.96 5333 3rd 5.0L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.21 Sand 3/1 CMLCloncunny Flash 29.56

Black

4 [28.81]Late-Adamant Rebel

TR: Owner[28.81-CML] 27 5 45Mr. Canice  Hyland (Portlaoise) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Adamant Freya).Oct'22FOXROCK SHAZZERS TPW €2,145

May 9'25 68 525R    A0 T5 2.96 6666 6th 10.50L/n EP,Bmp 1 28.73 Sand 7/1 CMLBoozed Burgess 29.48
May 4'25 68 525R    A0 T4 2.95 1112 3rd 1.50L/sh LdRu,ClrRn 29.14 Sand 11/2 CMLBushpark Del Boy 29.25
Apr 20'25 68 525R    A1 T6 3.03 5433 3rd 10.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.55 Sand 5/1 CMLTullovin Bolger 29.25
Mar 30'25 67 525R    A3 T4 2.83 1111 1st 6L LdRu,drclr 28.81 Sand 4/1 CMLBrandon Bluehill *28.81
Mar 16'25 67 525R    A4 T5 2.93 3332 2nd 1.50L LdRu,CmAg 29.05 Sand 3/1 CMLAlderbrook 29.15

Orange

5 [28.92]
TR: Owner[28.75-WFD] 55 9 1711Master. Syd Hanlon (Kilmacthomas) Mbk.D.(Romeo Recruit-Droopys Frizz).Jun'21ROSEGARLAND NIRO TPW €4,575

Apr 27'25 75 525R    A2 T5 2.95 5344 4th 3.50L/sh EP,ClrRn 29.06 Sand 5/1 CMLMarlfield Levi 29.31
Apr 20'25 75 525R    A2 T5 2.93 4454 3rd 2.50L/nk FAw,FinWl 28.84 Sand 5/1 CMLSubtle Jack 29.03
Mar 28'25 75 525R    A3 T6 2.90 3222 1st 2L FAw,ChlRi 29.08 Sand 5/2 CMLSinbolina *29.08
Oct 25'24 74 525R    A2 T5 2.92 5542 2nd 7.5L FAw,RnOn 28.68 Sand 3/1 CMLRacenight Joan 29.20
Sep 15'24 74 525R    A3 T6 2.93 5333 1st nk EP,LdNrL 29.08 Sand 5/2 CMLBogcross Rapido *29.08

Stripes

6 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-CML] 22 6 23Mr. William Esmonde (Bansha) Mbkw.D.(Burgess Bucks-Yahoo Amelia).Jan'22YAHOO BUCKS TPW €2,240

May 11'2 70 525R    A3 T4 2.86 1222 1st 0.5L Ld 1,CmAg 28.96 Sand 11/4 CMLFahrenheit Cian *28.96
May 2'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.02 1211 1st 4.5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.21 Sand 10/3 CMLSquitchy *29.21
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A2 T6 3.03 6666 4th 13.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.45 Sand 4/1 CMLBorn Braver 29.36
Mar 28'25 70 525R    A2 T5 3.09 5532 2nd 2L SlAw,RnOn 29.15 Sand 7/2 CMLDainty Exile 29.29
Jul 21'24 69 525R    A4 T5 2.82 1111 1st 7.5L LdRu,drclr 28.79 Sand 3/1 CMLAssurula Glory *28.79

Sectional Time:First preference Res: T to W

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

20:09
 Grade  

A2
Clonmel

The Sporting Press On Line Edition A2 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-CML] 9 4 12Mr. Patrick Brady (Clonmel) Ibkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Marlfield Niamh).Sep'23MARLFIELD LEVI TPW €1,355

May 4'25 78 525R    A2 T1 2.94 2223 5th 9.00L/nk FAw,FdRi 28.71 Sand 13/8 CMLVivaro Ceyian 29.36
Apr 27'25 78 525R    A2 T3 2.88 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.06 Sand 6/4F CMLPetshop Farewell *29.06
Apr 13'25 79 525R    A2 T1 2.90 1111 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,HdNrL 28.94 Sand 2/1F CMLBandit Paddy 29.01
Mar 30'25 78 525R    A2 T3 2.94 2211 1st nk LdBS,HldOn 29.25 Sand 9/4jfCMLBandit Paddy *29.25
Mar 23'25 77 525R    A3 T1 3.02 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.05 Sand 2/1 CMLSlimline Doodles *29.05

Blue

2 [29.00]Late-Ballycowen Noah

TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[29.00-CML] 18 5 62D-S-Racing-Syndicate (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23BOLTOFLIGHTNING TPW €1,980

May 11'2 75 525R    A2 T1 3.10 6222 2nd 3.00L StbTp,Blk 1 29.29 Sand 5/2F CMLAssurula Glory 29.50
Apr 27'25 75 525R    A3 T4 2.87 1111 1st 1L QAw,Ld 1 29.00 Sand 11/4 CMLTullovin Duchess *29.00
Apr 18'25 75 525R    A3 T3 3.68 6666 6th 16.0L VSlaw,NvSh 28.87 Sand 11/2 CMLDangan Conor 29.99
Apr 11'25 75 525R    A3 T1 3.05 5544 3rd 7.0L SlAw,RnOn 28.83 Sand 2/1 CMLDangan Conor 29.32
Mar 2'25 74 525R    A2 T5 2.96 3231 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 4 29.19 Sand 11/2 CMLLough Deise *29.19

White

3 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-CML] 6 1 13Miss Mhairi  O'Regan (Kilmeaden) If.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenbervie Maza).Aug'23GLENBERVIE LASSY TPW €485

May 11'2 59 525R    A4 T2 2.83 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.00 Sand 7/4F CMLMallogs Freddie *29.00
May 2'25 60 525R    A4 T2 2.91 1122 2nd 3.00L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.21 Sand 15/8 CMLEmers Paddy 29.42
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A4 T1 2.90 1112 2nd 1.00L LdRu,ClrRn 29.20 Sand 7/2 CMLTullymurry Rishi 29.27
Mar 14'25 61 525R    A4 T1 2.92 2222 3rd 7.00L FAw,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 3/1 CMLGaytime Carla 29.46
Mar 7'25 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.01 5435 5th 12.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.56 Sand 4/1 CMLBallinveala Bolt 29.40

Black

4 [29.00]
TR: Maurice Organ[29.00-CML] 40 7 99Mrs.Pamela Holt (New Inn) Ibkw.B.(Pestana-Sinfonia).Mar'22SINBOLINA TPW €3,275

May 4'25 62 525R    A2 T5 2.87 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.60 Sand 6/1 CMLGroup Frazer *29.60
Apr 18'25 62 525R    A3 T1 2.85 1222 4th 1.5L/sh/n Ld 1,ClrRn 28.93 Sand 5/1 CMLMorthers Mustang 29.06
Apr 11'25 62 525R    A3 T3 2.87 1222 2nd 6.5L DspLd,ClrRn 28.63 Sand 3/1 CMLAwful Hurry 29.08
Mar 28'25 62 525R    A3 T1 2.83 1111 2nd 2.00L ALd,EvCh 29.08 Sand 4/1 CMLRosegarland Niro 29.22
Feb 23'25 61 525R    A3 T2 2.87 1111 2nd 0.5L ALd,HdNrL 28.97 Sand 11/4 CMLGroup Goldstar 29.00

Orange

5 [29.01]
TR: David Flanagan[29.01-CML] 15 8 13The-Poker-Gang-Syndicate (Derryluskin Fe Ibk.B.(Skywalker Barry-Killenaulerocket).Feb'23POKER QUEEN TPW €2,730

Apr 27'25 65 525R    A2 T4 2.87 5666 6th 17.00L QAw,Blk 1 28.84 Sand 5/2 CMLSams Profile 30.03
Apr 20'25 65 525R    A3 T4 2.77 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 29.01 Sand 9/4F CMLArrigle Magical *29.01
Apr 13'25 65 525R    A3 T1 2.88 2323 3rd 0.50L QAw,AHandy 29.28 Sand 2/1F CMLTullovin Duchess 29.31
Apr 6'25 64 525R    A3 T2 2.93 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.21 Sand 2/1F CMLMy Dylans Shado *29.21
Mar 16'25 64 525R    A3 T3 2.82 2212 2nd 0.50L QAw,Chl 3 29.08 Sand 3/1 CMLSams Profile 29.11

Stripes

6 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-CML] 14 3 04Mrs. Joy  Sanders. (Ballingarry Thurles) Wf.B.(Dromana Bucko-Emers Cindy).Apr'23BARRA TOFFEE TPW €1,210

May 11'2 56 525R    A3 T5 2.91 5532 1st 1.5L FAw,ChlRi 28.98 Sand 3/1 CMLRandom Minnie *28.98
Apr 27'25 56 525R    A4 T5 3.02 4444 4th 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 7/2 CMLBrandon Bluehill 29.28
Apr 13'25 56 525R    A5 T6 2.96 6443 1st 1.5L EP,Strfin 29.36 Sand 10/3 CMLSlaneyside Champ *29.36
Apr 6'25 56 525R    A4 T6 3.17 6665 4th 7.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.14 Sand 9/2 CMLFahrenheit Cian 29.63
Jan 19'25 54 525R    A5 T6 3.08 5331 1st 5L SlAw,Strfin 29.19 Sand 15/8 CMLGrandad Bingo *29.19

Sectional Time:First preference Res: T to W

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

20:26
 Grade  

A4
Clonmel

The Carrick Aldo @ Stud A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.37]
TR: David Flanagan[29.10-THR] 39 9 36Mr. Conor  O'Donnell (Fethard) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Kilara Midnight).Jul'22SLANESTOWN MEG TPW €3,005

May 11'2 63 525R    A4 T1 2.93 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 29.40 Sand 7/2 CMLHillstreet Pop *29.40
May 4'25 63 525R    A4 T1 2.93 4344 4th 6.00L/nk FAw,Blk 1 29.37 Sand 10/3 CMLBay City Katie 29.81
Apr 27'25 63 525R    A5 T1 2.90 1111 1st 2L FAw,Ld 1 29.37 Sand 5/1 CMLAscot Benny *29.37
Apr 18'25 63 300R    S5 T2 0.00 44 3rd 3L SlAw,RnOn 16.81 Sand 7/1 CMLKey Outluck 17.02
Feb 20'25 62 525R    A5 T1 1.84 4th 6.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.28 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Commanche 29.53

Blue

2 [29.06]Late-Marlhill Elise

TR: Owner[29.06-CML] 29 7 82Mr. David  O'Neill (Cahir) Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Keplar Fourteen).Jun'22CHAMBERLAIN RUBY TPW €2,480

May 11'2 59 525R    A4 T3 2.97 3323 3rd 3.50L/hd EP,Blk 1 29.40 Sand 3/1 CMLSlanestown Meg 29.65
May 2'25 59 525R    A3 T3 3.08 4122 3rd 6.00L CrdRu,Ld 2 29.21 Sand 6/1 CMLYahoo Bucks 29.63
Apr 20'25 59 525R    A4 T2 2.91 2232 3rd 3.50L/sh FAw,ClrRn 29.04 Sand 5/1 CMLMarlfield Rapido 29.29
Mar 23'25 61 525R    A4 T1 3.01 3211 1st 3.5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.33 Sand 3/1 CMLMinor Magical *29.33
Dec 1'24 61 525R    A3 T4 2.87 1111 3rd 1L/nk ALd,HdNrL 28.97 Sand 6/1 CMLTullovin Duchess 29.06

White

3 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-CML] 56 9 118Mr. Thomas Kiely (Monard) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Lisdaleen Sue).Nov'21CUTEEN HARRY TPW €4,660

May 11'2 82 525R    A4 T3 2.98 4333 3rd 7.50L EP,RnOn 28.89 Sand 4/1 CMLAscot Noah 29.41
May 4'25 83 525R    A4 T3 2.93 4444 4th 6.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.45 Sand 11/4 CMLFoxrock Porter 29.90
Apr 20'25 82 525R    A3 T2 2.97 6555 5th 5.00L EP,Blk 1 29.38 Sand 5/1 CMLAscot Aaron 29.73
Mar 16'25 68 525R    A6 T4 2.91 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.29 Sand 2/1F CMLPops Dream *29.29
Mar 2'25 83 525R    A5 T4 3.01 3333 4th 2.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.32 Sand 7/2 CMLBarra Ellie May 29.50

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-CML] 28 6 73Mr. Denis  Dwyer (Cahir) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballyhimikin Pip).Sep'22DE CHOSEN ONE TPW €2,175

May 11'2 66 525R    A4 T5 2.98 4444 4th 2.50L/sh EP,RnOn 29.14 Sand 11/4 CMLBeanos Andy 29.32
May 2'25 66 525R    A3 T6 3.00 6555 3rd 7.50L EvAw,FinWl 29.21 Sand 9/2 CMLBarra Humbug 29.73
Mar 23'25 64 525R    A3 T6 2.95 5553 3rd 3.50L EP,RnOn 29.18 Sand 2/1 CMLTommys Ticker 29.42
Mar 16'25 63 525R    A4 T3 2.98 2221 1st 3.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.12 Sand 7/2 CMLCanya Jake *29.12
Mar 9'25 64 525R    A4 T5 3.06 6544 3rd 1.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.24 Sand 3/1 CMLAlva Jane 29.31

Orange

5 [28.93]
TR: Matthew Ryan[28.93-CML] 48 8 107Mr. Matthew Ryan (Cashel) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Roseville Liz).Jun'21STILL MY HONEY TPW €3,338

May 11'2 62 525R    A4 T6 2.93 5444 5th 10.50L FAw,ClrRn 29.00 Sand 3/1 CMLGlenbervie Lassy 29.73
Apr 20'25 61 525R    A4 T6 2.82 1125 5th 5.50L/sh LdRu,FdRi 29.04 Sand 7/2 CMLMarlfield Rapido 29.43
Mar 30'25 61 525R    A3 T5 2.79 1111 2nd 0.5L VQaw,HdNrL 29.13 Sand 7/1 CMLFoxrock George 29.16
Mar 16'25 63 525R    A3 T6 2.82 1123 6th 7.50L/nk LdRu,FdRi 29.01 Sand 9/2 CMLWilderness Tiger 29.55
Mar 9'25 63 525R    A4 T6 2.94 2222 2nd 3.00L QAw,A 2nd 29.06 Sand 5/1 CMLBillys Trump 29.27

Stripes

6 [29.23]Late-Cooladerry Smile

TR: Owner[29.23-CML] 22 3 42Mr. Larry Harding (Glengoole) Wbk.B.(Skywalker Canny-Glenduff Callie).Mar'23BAY CITY CALLIE TPW €1,495

May 11'2 67 525R    A4 T5 2.97 6666 6th 11.00L EP,ClrRn 29.00 Sand 5/1 CMLGlenbervie Lassy 29.77
May 2'25 67 525R    A4 T6 3.20 6663 3rd 2.50L MsdBk,FinWl 29.96 Sand 10/3 CMLFoxrock Bob 30.13
Apr 13'25 67 525R    A4 T5 3.04 5421 1st 7.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.39 Sand 9/2 CMLCoolbeg Brock *29.39
Apr 6'25 67 525R    A4 T5 2.95 3444 4th 5.0L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 29.19 Sand 6/1 CMLGlenrock Star 29.56
Feb 23'25 67 525R    A5 T5 3.01 2222 2nd 3L EvAw,ClrRn 29.02 Sand 11/4 CMLCooldevane Jess 29.23

Sectional Time:First preference Res: I to M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

20:43
 Grade  

A3
Clonmel

The Retired Greyhounds Trust A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.75]Late-Lemon Sylvia

TR: Owner[28.75-CML] 76 10 1313Mr. Gerard Dunne (Threecastles) Ibe.B.(Magical Bale-Cats Belle).Jul'21POPS BLUE TPW €5,355

May 11'2 66 525R    A4 T2 2.89 5555 4th 3.50L QAw,RnOn 28.98 Sand 5/1 CMLBay City Katie 29.22
May 4'25 67 525R    A3 T2 2.95 5665 3rd 2.00L/sh EP,FinWl 29.37 Sand 6/1 CMLPetshop Farewell 29.52
Apr 27'25 67 525R    A3 T1 2.94 5555 4th 5L FAw,ClrRn 29.00 Sand 11/2 CMLBoltoflightning 29.35
Apr 18'25 67 525R    A3 T3 2.99 6665 3rd 1.5L EP,Strfin 29.41 Sand 3/1 CMLMy Dylans Shado 29.51
Feb 23'25 65 525R    A4 T1 2.93 2222 1st 3.5L FAw,FinWl 29.08 Sand 9/2 CMLLady Lough *29.08

Blue

2 [29.14]Late-Feora Andy

TR: Peter Mannix[29.14-CML] 10 2 32McMan-Syndicate (Kilworth) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Ardnaculliasouth).Apr'23BEANOS ANDY TPW €620

May 11'2 73 525R    A4 T3 2.96 3322 1st 1L EP,ChlRi 29.14 Sand 10/3 CMLFoxrock Bob *29.14
May 2'25 73 525R    A4 T3 3.03 2111 2nd 1.00L EvAw,Ld 2 29.96 Sand 5/2 CMLFoxrock Bob 30.03
Apr 25'25 72 525R    A4 T5 3.05 5556 6th 8.50L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 29.20 Sand 6/4F CMLTullymurry Rishi 29.81
Apr 4'25 71 525R    A3 T3 2.90 3655 5th 7.5L FAw,BBlk 2 29.21 Sand 2/1 CMLCloncunny Flash 29.73
Mar 28'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.00 4446 6th 14.50L/s EvAw,BBlk 3 29.08 Sand 4/1 CMLRosegarland Niro 30.10

White

3 [28.75]Late-Chasing Katie

TR: Owner[28.75-CML] 54 10 78Mr. Denis  Dwyer/Ms. Suzanne  O'Neill (Ca Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Absolutely Ace).Oct'20DA BUZYBEE TPW €4,648

May 11'2 67 525R    A4 T3 2.96 6644 3rd 2.50L EP,Strfin 28.98 Sand 4/1 CMLBay City Katie 29.15
May 4'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.03 6543 2nd 2.00L EvAw,Strfin 29.37 Sand 6/1 CMLPetshop Farewell 29.51
Apr 20'25 67 525R    A3 T3 2.94 6666 6th 7.00L FAw,ClrRn 29.01 Sand 7/2 CMLPoker Queen 29.50
Apr 13'25 67 525R    A3 T5 3.01 6554 1st 0.5L DH,FinWl 29.28 Sand 5/1 CMLTullovin Duchess *29.28
Dec 1'24 64 525R    A2 T1 2.94 3322 2nd nk FAw,ChlRi 28.73 Sand 3/1 CMLStrideaway Kid 28.75

Black

4 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.90-LMK] 20 2 46Mr  David Hanley (Templemore) If.B.(Ballymac Wild-Group Supergem).Jun'22GROUP GOLDSTAR TPW €1,240

May 11'2 60 525R    A3 T3 2.90 3333 3rd 1.00L FAw,ChlRi 29.05 Sand 7/4F CMLBright Malachi 29.12
May 4'25 60 525R    A3 T4 3.02 2233 3rd 3.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.42 Sand 9/4F CMLFahrenheit Cian 29.66
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A2 T2 2.88 3443 3rd 11.50L LdRu,ClrRn 28.45 Sand 4/1 CMLBorn Braver 29.25
Mar 23'25 61 525R    A2 T2 2.93 3232 2nd 1.5L FAw,Chl 4 29.20 Sand 5/1 CMLBandit Paddy 29.30
Feb 23'25 60 525R    A3 T1 2.96 3322 1st 0.5L EP,LdNrL 28.97 Sand 5/1 CMLSinbolina *28.97

Orange

5 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.03-LMK] 19 3 44Ms. Mary  Lynch (Bruree) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Bright Ella).Jul'22BRIGHT MORGAN TPW €1,690

May 11'2 71 525R    A3 T1 3.05 6643 3rd 2.50L SlAw,Strfin 28.96 Sand 4/1 CMLYahoo Bucks 29.13
May 4'25 71 525R    A3 T2 3.04 6554 3rd 2.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.05 Sand 14/1 CMLDangan Conor 29.22
Apr 27'25 70 525R    A3 T5 2.98 5554 2nd 2.5L EP,Strfin 28.87 Sand 8/1 CMLSwift Hot 29.04
Apr 18'25 70 525R    A3 T5 3.04 6544 3rd 1.5L/sh SlAw,FinWl 28.93 Sand 5/1 CMLMorthers Mustang 29.04
Apr 11'25 70 525R    A3 T3 3.08 6653 3rd 5.5L SlAw,Blk 4 28.89 Sand 4/1 CMLCloncunny Flash 29.27

Stripes

6 [28.74]
TR: Maurice Organ[28.74-CML] 40 12 46Mr. Pat Morrissey (Clonmel) Wbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Cloncunny Peecee).May'22PETSHOP FAREWELL TPW €5,400

May 4'25 68 525R    A3 T6 2.83 3311 1st 2L Bmp 1,LdBS 29.37 Sand 7/4F CMLDa Buzybee *29.37
Apr 27'25 69 525R    A2 T6 2.88 2222 2nd 2.50L QAw,ClrRn 29.06 Sand 7/2 CMLMarlfield Levi 29.23
Apr 13'25 69 525R    A2 T6 2.91 3444 4th 5.50L/hd FAw,Imp 1 29.11 Sand 3/1 CMLKnockboy Boris 29.50
Mar 30'25 69 525R    A2 T6 3.09 5666 6th 11.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.87 Sand 10/3 CMLSwift Pallas 29.64
Mar 23'25 69 525R    A2 T6 2.91 2111 1st 5.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.03 Sand 9/4F CMLKnockboy Boris *29.03

Sectional Time:First preference Res: N to S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

21:01
 Grade  

A3
Clonmel

The Book Your Fundraiser With Us A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.20]
TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[29.20-CML] 7 2 02Mr. Damian Maginn (Downpatrick) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Droopys Pen).Jul'23TULLYMURRY RISHI TPW €305

Apr 25'25 69 525R    A4 T4 2.91 2221 1st 1L FAw,Ld 4 29.20 Sand 9/4 CMLGlenbervie Lassy *29.20
Apr 11'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.06 4555 5th 17.0L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 28.78 Sand 3/1 CMLBushpark Del Boy 29.99
Mar 8'25 69 525R    A3 T2 16.89 4th 7.00L Bmp 1,Ck 3 29.12+.20 Fast 4/5 DBP Denied Access 29.81
Mar 1'25 68 525R    A3 T4 0.00 2nd 0.50L Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.00+.20 Fast 6/4 DBP Diegos Manna 29.23
Feb 8'25 68 525R    A5 T1 16.70 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 29.00+.20 Fast 4/7 DBP Corbrack Pablo *29.20

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-CML] 5 0 03Mr. Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Ibebdw.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC PERSHING TPW €285

May 11'2 64 525R    A4 T6 2.88 2222 5th 3.50L/nk QAw,AHandy 28.98 Sand 3/1 CMLBay City Katie 29.24
May 4'25 64 525R    A3 T5 2.88 3222 2nd 3.50L QAw,AHandy 29.30 Sand 3/1 CMLPats Cashout 29.54
Apr 25'25 64 525R    A3 T4 2.93 4444 4th 9.50L FAw,ClrRn 28.84 Sand 5/2 CMLRural Ana 29.50
Apr 18'25 65 525R    A4 T6 2.92 3222 2nd 2.00L FAw,ClrRn 29.03 Sand 6/4F CMLClondoty Joe 29.17
Mar 28'25 70 525R    ON2 T4 3.03 2222 2nd 3L EvAw,RnOn 29.09 Sand 2/1c CMLSwift Hot 29.30

White

3 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-CML] 13 3 51Mr  David Hanley (Templemore) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Wild-Harlequins Law).Apr'23GROUP VSTAR TPW €1,065

May 9'25 80 525R    A4 T3 2.97 2222 1st nk Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.11 Sand 5/2 CMLCuteen Pip *29.11
May 4'25 80 525R    A4 T2 2.88 2233 3rd 2.50L/nk QAw,Blk 1 29.37 Sand 4/1 CMLBay City Katie 29.56
Apr 25'25 81 525R    A5 T2 3.05 2232 1st 1L DH,ChlRi 29.42 Sand 2/1jfCMLChamberlain Pete *29.42
Mar 30'25 82 525R    A5 T1 3.16 5555 4th 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.37 Sand 4/1 CMLWoodville Baily 29.68
Feb 23'25 80 525R    A5 T1 3.04 4543 1st 0.5L SlAw,ChlRi 29.51 Sand 4/1 CMLEmers Rex *29.51

Black

4 [29.13]Late-Sleedagh Pip

TR: Owner[29.13-CML] 9 1 11Mr. Thomas  Kiely (Monard) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Edermine Sydney).Apr'23CUTEEN PIP TPW €410

May 9'25 77 525R    A4 T5 2.85 1111 2nd nk ALd,HdNrL 29.11 Sand 6/1 CMLGroup Vstar 29.13
May 2'25 77 525R    A4 T5 2.92 3333 3rd 7.50L FAw,A 3rd 29.12 Sand 11/2 CMLKeplar Alexa 29.64
Apr 18'25 77 525R    A6 T5 2.85 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.37 Sand 11/2 CMLFoxrock Grove *29.37
Mar 21'25 77 525R    A7 T5 2.99 3344 4th 3.00L EP,ClrRn 29.59 Sand 9/2 CMLCorrigeen Belle 29.80
Jan 31'25 77 525R    A6 T4 2.96 3334 4th 6.0L LdRu,Blk 1 29.29 Sand 3/1 CMLGirlie 29.71

Orange

5 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-CML] 15 2 07Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Slaneyside Zoey).Jul'23SLANEYSIDE RON TPW €1,140

May 11'2 67 525R    A3 T5 2.93 2111 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 2 29.13 Sand 11/4 CMLEmers Paddy *29.13
May 4'25 67 525R    A6 T4 2.91 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 29.26 Sand 7/4F CMLGiglis Freya *29.26
Apr 27'25 67 525R    A5 T5 2.96 2322 2nd 1.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.53 Sand 11/4 CMLRiver Tara 29.63
Mar 23'25 66 525R    A4 T3 2.99 1111 2nd sh ALd,HdNrL 29.30 Sand 9/2 CMLAssurula Glory 29.31
Mar 2'25 67 525R    A5 T6 2.92 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,EvCh 29.05 Sand 4/1 CMLCrickleowl Jose 29.22

Stripes

6 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-CML] 9 3 02Ms Emer  Dunne (Thurles) Wbe.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Raceway Recruit).Jul'23EMERS PADDY TPW €1,235

May 11'2 77 525R    A3 T6 2.91 3222 2nd 1.50L FAw,ClrRn 29.13 Sand 3/1 CMLSlaneyside Ron 29.23
May 2'25 78 525R    A4 T6 2.91 2211 1st 3L FAw,LdBS 29.21 Sand 9/2 CMLGlenbervie Lassy *29.21
Apr 25'25 80 525R    A3 T6 2.89 3222 2nd 4.50L QAw,Chl 3 28.84 Sand 4/1 CMLRural Ana 29.15
Apr 18'25 80 525R    A3 T6 2.86 2344 5th 5.5L QAw,ClrRn 28.87 Sand 10/1 CMLDangan Conor 29.25
Apr 4'25 79 525R    A4 T6 2.93 1111 1st 4L FAw,Ld 1 29.37 Sand 3/1 CMLCuteen Nando *29.37

Sectional Time:First preference Res: N to S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

21:18
 Grade  
A7-A8

Clonmel

The Safe Home & Good Night A7 / A8 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A5
T2 A8 A7
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A6
T5 A7 A5
T6 A8 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-CML] 23 1 53Master Gerald Nugent (Clonmel) Iwbk.D.(Greenane Camino-Greenane Rebel).Jan'22GREENANE CAMJU TPW €1,070

May 9'25 80 525R    A6 T1 3.10 6655 5th 5.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.45 Sand 7/2 CMLMahogany Sydney 29.80
Apr 20'25 80 525R    A6 T2 3.17 5554 5th 4.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.51 Sand 9/2 CMLPopular Sparks 29.79
Mar 30'25 80 525R    A6 T2 3.05 4444 4th 2.0L/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.75 Sand 11/4 CMLEmers Rex 29.91
Mar 21'25 80 525R    A5 T3 2.93 3222 2nd 3.50L FAw,RnOn 29.27 Sand 4/1 CMLMaugherasnowdro 29.51
Mar 2'25 82 525R    A5 T1 3.13 5555 4th 5.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.28 Sand 7/1 CMLEricks Crystal 29.63

Blue

2 [29.86]Late-Highclass Hero

TR: Owner[29.86-CML] 5 0 10Mr. Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Railteen Dara).Sep'23FOXROCK HERO TPW €120

May 11'2 64 525R    A7 T1 2.91 3454 4th 5.00L LdRu,Blk 1 29.83 Sand 9/2 CMLSadies Swift 30.18
May 2'25 64 525R    A6 T1 2.89 4455 5th 4.50L/sh/QAw,ClrRn 29.73 Sand 11/2 CMLHollyhill Cathy 30.06
Apr 25'25 67 525R    A7 T4 2.98 6666 6th 10.00L/s BmpRu,NvSh 29.68 Sand 3/1 CMLBarra Juicy 30.39
Apr 4'25 70 525R    A6 T4 2.99 2666 6th 15.0L EP,Blk 1 29.19 Sand 3/1 CMLCalypso Moon 30.24
Mar 28'25 70 525R    ON2 T6 3.12 3333 3rd 11L SlAw,ClrRn 29.09 Sand 7/2 CMLSwift Hot 29.86

White

3 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.72-CML] 10 1 51Mr. Jim  Moloney (Ballingeary East) Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Optimistic Misty).Jul'23JIMMYS SWIFT TPW €560

May 9'25 79 300R    S5 T5 0.00 65 5th 14.50L EvAw,BBlk 1 16.81 Sand 6/1 CMLKey Outluck 17.82
Apr 20'25 77 525R    A6 T5 2.87 3423 3rd 3.00L Blk 1,Bmp 3 29.51 Sand 5/1 CMLPopular Sparks 29.72
Apr 13'25 78 525R    A6 T5 2.87 1223 3rd 2.00L/sh LdRu,Blk 1 29.65 Sand 9/2 CMLSparks Lucky 29.80
Apr 6'25 79 525R    A6 T5 3.10 4443 2nd 6.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.53 Sand 4/1 CMLLang Shining 29.98
Feb 14'25 78 525R    A8 T6 2.93 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.77 Sand 2/1 CMLTwinkletoespaddy *29.77

Black

4 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-CML] 18 1 03T-L-J-Syndicate (Carrickbeg Carrick on Sui Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Peggotty).May'22TWINKLETOESPADDY TPW €740

May 11'2 63 525R    A7 T4 3.01 4444 4th 6.00L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.53 Sand 7/2 CMLGreat Ocean Road 29.96
Apr 25'25 63 525R    A7 T6 2.99 3333 2nd 0.50L FcdCk3,ChlRi 29.68 Sand 3/1 CMLBarra Juicy 29.71
Feb 23'25 62 525R    A7 T6 3.07 5666 6th 15.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.33 Sand 7/1 CMLRoll On Italy 30.41
Feb 14'25 62 525R    A8 T3 3.11 4332 2nd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.77 Sand 3/1 CMLJimmys Swift 30.01
Jan 19'25 62 525R    A7 T5 3.04 4443 4th 2.50L/nk/SlAw,Chl 3 29.89 Sand 6/1 CMLSwift Daddy 30.10

Orange

5 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-CML] 7 0 03Mr. Gerard Dunne (Threecastles) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Power Driven).Aug'23POPS BUCKS TPW €320

May 9'25 65 525R    A6 T4 3.00 3333 4th 3.50L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.63 Sand 7/1 CMLGreenane Bruno 29.88
May 4'25 66 525R    A6 T5 3.01 3444 4th 10.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.26 Sand 6/1 CMLSlaneyside Ron 29.99
Apr 20'25 66 525R    A6 T4 2.98 4346 6th 12.00L EP,Blk 3 29.51 Sand 7/2 CMLPopular Sparks 30.35
Mar 30'25 65 525R    A7 T5 2.91 2221 2nd nk FAw,Ld 4 29.64 Sand 10/3 CMLReality Sphere 29.66
Mar 14'25 65 525R    A7 T5 2.99 2222 2nd 2.50L A 2nd,Bmp 1 29.73 Sand 4/1 CMLSharben Invictus 29.90

Stripes

6 [29.75]Late-Darraghs Pops

TR: Maurice Organ[29.75-CML] 4 0 01Miss Linda Taylor (Portlaw) Wbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Canadian Jet).Aug'23SAILAWAY POPS TPW €90

May 2'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.05 3333 5th 8.0L SlAw,FdRi 29.73 Sand CMLEmers Honeybee 30.29
Apr 4'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.06 3444 5th 13.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.19 Sand 3/1 CMLCalypso Moon 30.13
Mar 14'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.11 3333 5th 12.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.73 Sand 6/4jfCMLSharben Invictus 30.57
Mar 7'25 64 525R    ON2 T6 2.99 1122 2nd 8.5L LdRu,ClrRn 29.16 Sand 3/1 CMLThe Other Rafa 29.75
Feb 14'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 29.99 Sand CMLPopular Bruno 30.34

Sectional Time:First preference Res: X to Z

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


